Regulations for the Award of "Lalbhai Naik Gold Medal sponsored by Sahakari Khand Udhyog Mandal Ltd., Gandevi" for the student of B. Sc. (Agri.) obtaining the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA)

જાહેરનામું નં. ૨૪૨/ ૨૦૧૦

આથી સબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૮/૦૪/૨૦૧૦ ના રોજ ગાંધીનગર ખાતે મળેલ સંચાલક મંડળની ૧૬મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા નંબર–વિ.૧૬.૧૦ થી નીચેની વિગતે ઠરાવ કરેલ છે.

Resolve to approve the Regulations for the award of "Lalbhai Naik Gold Medal sponsored by Sahakari Khand Udhyog Mandal Ltd., Gandevi" for the student of B. Sc. (Agri.) obtaining the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) and decided that the gold medal be given from the VI Convocation of NAU as per Appendix-A of Agenda.

જા.નં.નકૃયુ/નિવિક/સમં૧૬.૧૦/૨૭૨૬—૭૯૦ /૨૦૧૦ તારીખઃ ૫/૦૫/૨૦૧૦

નિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાણ નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી નવસારી

नक्ष सविनय रवाना :-

૧ઃ સંચાલક મંડળના તામામ સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ

રઃ યુનિવર્સિટીના તમામ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ

૩ઃ તમામ આચાર્યશ્રીઓ તર**ફ**.

૪ઃ તમામ યુનિટ/સબ યુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ

नक्ष रवानाः

૧ઃ કુલસચિવશ્રી વિભાગની બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેન્ટ શાખા તરફ (૧૦ નકલમાં)

રઃ કુલસચિવશ્રીના રહસ્ય સચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી,નવસારી.

૩ઃ કુલસચિવશ્રીની કચેરીની એકેડમીક/પરીક્ષા શાખા .

૪: જાહેરનામા ફાઈલ.

Appendix - A

Regulations for the Award of, "Lalbhai Naik Gold Medal, sponsored by Sahakari Khand Udhyog Mandal Ltd., Gandevi" for the student of B. Sc. (Agriculture) in the Navsari Agricultural University

- 1. The regulations are formulated under Statute-38 of the Navsari Agricultural University.
- 2. The medal shall be known as "Lalbhai Naik Gold Medal, sponsored by Sahakari Khand Udhyog Mandal Ltd., Gandevi"
- 3. The annual realization of the endowment shall be credited to the general fund of the Navsari Agricultural University.
- 4. The amount of endowment of Rs. 2,00,000/- shall be suitably invested by the Navsari Agricultural University in the form of fixed deposit in any Nationalized/commercial bank.
- 5. The Gold Medal shall be awarded to a student who obtains the highest Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) in B.Sc. (Agri.) of the Navsari Agricultural University. In the event of a tie, the awardee shall be selected on the basis of the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) in B. Sc. (Agri.) study in the subjects of Crop improvement (Plant Breeding and Genetics and Plant Physiology. If tie continues the Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) in the subject of Agronomy and Horticulture during B.Sc. (Agri.) in the Navsari Agricultural University is to be considered.
- 6. The medal shall be awarded in the form of a Gold Medal engraved with the words "Lalbhai Naik Gold Medal, sponsored by Sahakari Khand Udhyog Mandal Ltd., Gandevi"
- A committee consisting of (a) Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, (b) The Director of Student Welfare, Navsari Agricultural University and (c) Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University shall decide the awardee for the Gold Medal and the decision of the committee shall be final.
- 8 The Gold Medal shall be awarded to a student on the occasion of the Annual Convocation.
- **9** The endowment shall suitably be acknowledged by the Navsari Agricultural University on the occasion of the Annual Convocation.
- The endowment shall suitably be incorporated in the annual report of the Navsari Agricultural University.
- A student shall not be eligible for the award of Gold Medal if he/she (i) Secures less than 5.0 grade point or secures 'F' (Fail) or 'US' (Unsatisfactory) or 'I' (Incomplete) grade at any time in any subject, (ii) has dropped (Barring withdrawal) from any subject as regular student, (iii) left the subject incomplete or (iv) was punished under the 'Discipline Rules' by the College or placed under Conduct Probation by the college authority, Navsari Agricultural University or punished for use of "Unfair means" in the examination of Navsari Agricultural University till the end of final year examination.

RA_